

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 423 OF 2018**

Sandeep Chandrapakash Goenka & Anr. ... Applicants  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.P.P.) NO. 504 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (A.PL.) NO. 423 OF 2018**

The State Of Maharashtra ... Applicant  
**In the matter between :-**  
Sandeep Chandrapakash Goenka & Anr. ... Applicants  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

---

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w. Ms. Swati Singh i/b. Rajeev Sawant & Associates for Applicants.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**PC. :**

- 1) None for Respondent No.2.
- 2) In order to grant an opportunity to the Respondent No.2, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> July 2025.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**( RAJESH S. PATIL, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**